21CT100635B

| AD | OBTS Number | A | ARREST / NOTIC | E TO APPEAR | | ent for Werrent 1 JUVENILE |
|-------------|--|---|--|---|---|--|
| M I N | Agency ORI Number 0500400 | Agrosy Name Delaras Parah Police | Danastura | | Agency Report Number (N.T.A.'s only) 4 0 21-007340 | <u> </u> |
| I B | Charge Type: 1. Felony | Delray Beach Police | 5. Ordinance | | If Wespon Seized | Multiple Clearance |
| R | Lecation of Arrest (Including Name of Business) | 4. Truffic Mindemensor | 6.0ther | Location of Offerse (Busin | Histor Type UN | ARMED Indicator 1 |
| 1 | S FEDERAL HWY/LINDEL Date of Arrest Time of Arr | L BLVD DELRAY BEAC | CH Booking Time | 3199 S FEDE | | BLVD, DELRAY BEACH, FL |
| Й | 06/16/2021 03: | 18 06/16/2021 | 03:28 | // : | Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Stc. | |
| ١ | COUGHLIN, THOMAS F J | | | ias: | | • |
| İ | Race W - White I - American Indian B - Black O - Oriental/Asian | Sex Date of Birth | Height Wei | OS Brecalor | re Brown | Completion ANT Build of In |
| D B | Scare, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physical Festures (Location | | | Marital St | Religion . | Alcohol influence Yes No Unit. |
| R | Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) | (City) | (State) | (Zip) | Plane | Dres Influence I Dil U Residence Type: 1. City 3. Plerids 2. County 4. Out of State |
| D A N | 3401 SPANISH TRL 448, D Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) | (City) | (State) | (Zip) | Phone | 2. County 4. Out of State Address Source |
| T | 3401 SPANISH TRL 448, D. Busines Address (Name, Street) | ELRAY BEACH, FL 33 | | (Zip) | Phone | Occupation |
| | D/L Number, State | Soc. Sec. Number | INS Number | I Place of | Girth (City, State) | Citheratio |
| Ļ | S40734670 / MA | | | ``` | Scistol | MOHOCIMET. |
| o. | Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) | | | | e of Blirth | 1. Arrested 13. Felony 5. Juvenile 2. At Large 4. Mindementor |
| D B F | Co-Defendent Name (Lest, First, Middle) | | P. | ace Sex Date | of Birth | . Arrested . 3. Felony . 5. Arresile . 2. At Large . 4. Miedementer |
| , | Perest Cother: | Name (L. | ast, First, Middle) | | | Residence Phone |
| ۵ ۲ | Address (Street, Apt. Number) | (City) | (State) | (Zip) | | Business Phone |
| N I | Notified by: (Nume) | | | Date | Time JUVENILE DESPOS | |
| L B | Released To: (Name) | Relationship | p | Date | Time Department : | |
| | The above address was provided by | □ defendant and/or □ | defendant's parents | 19 | chaol Attended | Grade |
| | The child and/or parent was told to k (Phone 355-2526) informed of any of | eep the Juvenile Court Clerk's | Office | Property Crime? | Description of Property | Value of Property |
| | Yes, by: | Ne: | | Yes 12 No | | |
| C O D | Drug Activity S. Sell R. Smaggie N. N/A B. Buy D. Deliver P. Possess T. Traffic R. Use | K. Dispersen/ M. Manufacture/ Discribute Produce/ Cultivate | Z. Other | H.NA C | Burbiharate H. Hallucinogen Cocnine M. Marijuana Harois O. Opium/Deriv. | P. Perapharvalia/ U. Unknows Equipment 2. Other 8. Synthetic |
| В | Charge Description | | | | Statute Violation Number | · |
| CHAR | DRIVING WHILE UNDER I | NFLUENCE Offices # | Counts Domestic Viole | ence Warrent / Capies No | 316.193(1)A | Bond / |
| HOM | N Charge Description | / 21-007340 | A DY D | א | Statute Violation Number | Violation of ORD # |
| CH4. | | Office H | Counts Domestic Viole | ence Warrant / Capias Nu | | Bond |
| R C B | Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit | / | D Y D | | | |
| CHAR | Charge Description | | | | Statute Violation Number | |
| R G B | Drug Activity Drug Type Amount / Unit | Offices # | Counts Domestic Viole | | mber | Bond |
| , | Health / Apperent Physical Condition of Defendent | V. | | Any knowledge of the | e following: Mantal Esc. | pe Risk Medication Deformities Injuries |
| Ň | | | F.O.T. County Juli PROPER | TY - Received By | Released By | Released To |
| E | Posted Boral Transported By | South County Mental Heelth | Date Trun | eported Time Transp | ortad Other | |
| N | INSTRUCTION NO. 1 - Manda | tory annearance in court | | (Court, Room) | | |
| -04 | ☐ INSTRUCTION NO. 2 - You no | ed not appear in Court | Court Det | COUNTY 200 W | Atlantic Ave Delray B | leach, FL 33444 |
| TCB | | comply with instructions on P | | 07/12/2021 | | No No |
| T | I AGREE TO APPEAR AT THE TIME AND PLI I WILLFULLY FAIL TO APPEAR BEFORE TO | ACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS! | he offense charged Notice to appear, th | OR TO PAY THE FINE ! AT I MAY BE HELD IN | SUBSCRIBED. I UNDERSTAND COMTEMPT OF COURT AND A | WARRANT Photo |
| APP BAR | FOR MY ARREST SHALL BE ISSUED. | \wedge | // | | | JUN JUNE |
| A | | endant (or Juvenile and Perent/Qustodia | | | Date Signed | THAT SHOULD S Photo Phot |
| | HOLD for Other Agency | 1977 | 1977 = | 7) 190 | Name Verification (Printed by Arre | |
| ا۸ | THE DAM AND THE PARTY | E /\/X/I/I/ | | | | |
| 1 | ↑ Dengarous Resisted Arrest | | Officer (Print) | ID.# | (PRINT) | 7 2021 PAGE |
| A D M I N | | PENAGO Peuch # Trumporting Offi | S. CARLOS | 1190 LD.# Agency | ן מטנ | 1 2021 1 or 1 |
| 1 | ↑ Dengarous Resisted Arrest | PENAGO | S. CARLOS | 1190 | ן מטנ | 1 2021 1 or 1 |

D.U.I. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT

| | ON THE | 16th | _ DAY OF | June | , 20_21 | AT | 0239 | HRS, |
|-------------------------------|------------------|---------------|------------------------|--------------------|---|---------------|-----------|--|
| IN THE | CITY OF | | Delray Beach | , COU | NTY OF PA | ALM BEA | CH, ST | ATE OF FLORIDA, |
| SUBJECT: | | Thoma | as Coughlin | | CASE NUM | ABER: | | 21-007340 |
| AGENCY: _ | D | elray B | each Police | AR | RESTING (| OFFICER: | : | Carlos Penagos |
| | | | DIC | DCONAL A | CONTACT | | | |
| DRIVING PAT | | UAL PH | | | | | TEMENT | S PUTTING DEF BEHIND |
| The defendant using a turning | - | za at 320 | 05 S Federal Hwy | attempting to | make a right tu | ırn to go nor | thbound o | n S Federal Hwy, without |
| | | | | | | | ۸(|) |
| | | | | | | | | |
| OBSERVATIO | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | sion, and had the odor of area for roadside tasks. |
| | | | | | | 7) | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| DRIVERS STA | ATEMENTS: | | | | | | | |
| The defendant | stated that he | had two | bud light beer an | d a shot of Wil | d Turkey Whis | key. | | |
| | | | | 2 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| ODORS: | of alaskal auk | | | | | | | |
| Unknown odor | of alcohol sut | ostance. | | | | | | |
| | | P | | ERAL OBS | ERVATIO | NS | | |
| SPEECH: Slov | | | | | | | | |
| ATTITUDE: P | | | | | | | | |
| / 'λ | | hirt, gra | / shorts, and br | own sandals | } | | | |
| MEDICALOT | | | | | | | | |
| COUNTY OF IALL | M BEACH | -100 Ek) | | | | | | |
| | | | IRMED AND SUBSCRIBE | | | June | ,2021_BY_ | Carlos Penagos |
| WHO IS PERSONALLY | KNOWN TO ME AN | ND/OR PROD | UCED IDENTIFICATION. 1 | TYPE OF IDENTIFICA | ATION PRODUCED _ | <u> </u> | m | |
| NOTÁRY PUBLIC, CLI | ERK OF COURT, OF | PICER (PSS 11 | 7.10) | Thomas | blic State of Florid H Leahey ission GG 347108 3/20/2023 | ~ | | JUN 1 200 ED |
| | | | | | | | | |

| SUBJECT: | Thomas Coughlin | CASE #: | 21- | 007340 | |
|--|--|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|------------|
| | ROAD | SIDE TASKS | | | |
| HORIZONTAL GAZE N | NYSTAGMUS: OF 6 | | | | |
| LT EYE - LACK OF SMOOTH | | RT EYE - LACK | OF SMOOTH PURSUIT | | |
| LT EYE - DISTINCT & SUSTA | AINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX DEVIATION | RT EYE - DISTI | NCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGN | US AT MAX DEVIATION | |
| LT EYE - ONSET OF NYSTA | GMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES | RT EYE - ONSE | F OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO | 45 DEGREES | |
| OTHER OBSERVATION | S: | | | | |
| Defendant had trouble folio Defendant turned head to Defendant swayed while st | follow the stimulus in multiple occasion | ons was reminded of | the instructions. | | |
| WALK & TURN: OF | <u>' 8</u> | | | | |
| The defendant stepped out Did not touch heel to toe or Lost balance and stepped | aintain balance while the instructions it of the line in many occasions. In all steps off the line in multiple occasions eps forward and ten steps back when | | cted to take nine steps. | | |
| ONE LEG STAND: C | OF 4 | | | | |
| The defendant hopped and Could not keep balance with Did not point foot as instructional point foot as instruction | ised arms over six inches) hree times before the 30 seconds ela d changed legs. hile the leg was in the raised position | | | | |
| ROMBERG ALPHABET | Γ: OF 4 | | | | |
| The defendant began to si | | | | | |
| Swayed while standing | "V" while saying the alphabet. | | | | |
| BREATH TEST RESUL | TS: 1) 2) | 3) | 4) | | • |
| STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PAUL BRACH (SIGNALURE CEALESTING OFF | #1/010 | 404 | luna 04 | Codes Person | |
| | ORN TO OR AFFIRMED AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE M | | June , ₂₀ 21 _{BY} | Carlos Penagos | |
| WHO IS PERSONALLY KNOWN TO ME | AND/OR PRODUCED IDENTIFICATION. TYPE OF IDE | ENTIFICATION PRODUCED | _ mmy_ | | |
| NOTARY PUBLIC, CLERK OF COUNT, C | Thomas H | sion GG 347108 🗶 💮 | | JUN 17 2 | 1/1/5 |
| g construct to the second | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | 4 1 |

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO

| BREATH AND/OR L | RINE TEST |
|--|--|
| 1 Carlos Temago , aduly | partified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer, |
| (Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning) | l |
| sm a member of Deleay Beach to | li CE , and I do swear |
| (Name of law enforcement | t agency) |
| or affirm that on or about the 10th day of JUNE, 20 7 | (, at 0239 PM PAM |
| DRIVER homes | Coughtin |
| (Type or Print) FIRST NAME MIDDLE OR MAIDEN | |
| DL# (245 824581480 , state of FI | or) du , was placed under lawful arrest for |
| the offense of by | Carlos Pousages and |
| issued Citation # #EZ7WE | (Name of Arresting Officer) |
| That on or about the 10 day of JUNI, 20 7 | 1 ,# 0739 DP.M DAM. |
| in tem Be od county, | |
| | |
| I requested that the driver submit to a preath and/or artis | ne test to determine his or her blood alcohol level |
| and of the presence of chemical of controlled substances. I mid | funed the driver that the refusal to submit to such |
| test(s) would result in the suspension of his or her driving privile for a period of eighteen (18) menths if his or her driving privile | ge for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or |
| submit to a bream, urine or blood test. I also informed the driver | that he or she committee misdemeanor by refusing |
| to submit to a lawful test as requested above if his or her driv | VING Drivilege has been previously suggested for |
| refusal to submit to a lawful test of his or her breath, urine, or b | lood. Additionally, I informed the driver that if he |
| or she holds a CDL, or was operating a CMV, refusal will result License/driving privilege for a period of one (1) year in the case | in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver's |
| previously been disqualified as a result of a refusal to submit | to any such lawful test. Nonetheless the driver |
| refused to submit to the test(s) requested. | To July and Hollanders, the wiver |
| | Was 1/100 |
| | Simple 51 PM |
| | Signature of Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer |
| | |
| THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NOTARIZED (| OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10) |
| Notary Public State of Florida The forego Thomas H Leahey My Commission GG 347108 | ing instrument was swom and subscribed before me: |
| Бириче 00/20/2023 | Signature of Attesting Officer |
| The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before Title | |
| ne this 16 day of Tune 20 21, Date | • |
| of C Penagos #190 | No. 10 miles |
| who is personally known to me or who has produced | Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated Bureau of Administrative Reviews office, Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver's license, the appropriate copy of the UTC, and the probable cause affidavit. |
| Fuam as identification | Department of Highway Safety and Motor Vehicles, with the driver's license the |
| 7 - | appropriate copy of the UTC, and the |
| Notary Public | probable cause affidavit. |
| ISMV-BAR1001 (REV. 10/2016) | KO21 X |

| SUBJECT: Cough In JI Thomas F CA | ASE NUMBER: |
|----------------------------------|-------------|
|----------------------------------|-------------|

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

| NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING. |
|---|
| I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol content. |
| -OR- |
| I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances. OR- |
| I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances. |
| NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST. |
| I am DE Parrages # 1190 of the DRPD |
| If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding. |
| SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) |
| CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS |
| THE POLICE |
| I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS |
| 1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions. |
| 2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given. |
| 3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning. |
| If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning. |
| 5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent. |
| 6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will. |
| 7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law. |
| SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) Color Cantera 17 2021 |

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

| | AGENCY: DBPD | | | | | |
|--|-----------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| SUBJECT: Coughlin Jr, Thomas F | CASE NUMBER: 21-076482 | | | | | |
| DATE: Jun 16, 2021 | VIDEO DVD NUMBER: n/a | | | | | |
| BEGINNING TIME: 0332 | ENDING TIME: 0345 | | | | | |
| BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) R TIME 0334 A.M. ☐ F | | | | | | |
| BREATH OPERATOR: Thomas H Leahey #19183 | | | | | | |
| MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: Jason Karlecke #6467 | | | | | | |
| TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS | | | | | | |
| SPEECH: slurred, thick | | | | | | |
| ATTITUDE: talkative, cooperative | | | | | | |
| CLOTHING: gray short, blue floral s/s shirt, brown sandals | | | | | | |
| MEDICAL CONDITIONS: none | | | | | | |
| MEDICATIONS: none | | | | | | |
| OTHER: eyes are glassy & bloodshot odor of unknown alcoholic beverage on breath subject stated he drank 1 shot of Wild Turkey & 2 beers - Q&A | | | | | | |
| COMMENTS: | ownstion period at 0310 bre | | | | | |
| arrived at center A/O conducted 20 minute obsessible trefused to perform breath test | rivacion period at outo mis | | | | | |
| A/O read I/C & subject understood I/C | | | | | | |
| subject refused to perform breath test | | | | | | |
| A/O read rights & subject understood rights | | | | | | |
| A/O conducted Q&A | | | | | | |
| subject answered questions | | | | | | |

JUN 17 2021

| | IV | ÷ | _ | |
|----------|------------|-------|----------|--------------|
| SUBJECT: | gliler, To | humas | <i>F</i> | CASE NUMBER: |

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

| AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE. |
|--|
| WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT? |
| WHERE WERE YOU GOING? |
| WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? |
| DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START? |
| WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW? |
| WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? |
| WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW? |
| WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT DID YOU EAT? |
| WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? |
| HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? WHAT? |
| HOW MUCH? WHERE? WITH WHOM? |
| WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? AND YOUR LAST DRINK? |
| HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS? |
| CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL?ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE? |
| HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH? |
| WHAT? WHERE? WHEN? |
| WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK? |
| DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT? |
| ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG? |
| DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? |
| WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? |
| HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN? |
| HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY? |
| ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN? |
| DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY? GLASS EYE? FALSE TEETH? EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE? DIABETES? DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? WHERE? |
| DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? |
| DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? |
| HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE: WILDLES |
| INTERVIEWER: WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL |



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

| PBSO CASE # 21-076482 | PBSO ZONE 4-22 |
|----------------------------------|---------------------------|
| AGENCY CASE # 21007340 | CRASH CASE # |
| TIME OF STOP/CRASH 07:12 DATE | |
| SUBJECT'S NAME Thomas Coughtin J | V RACE White SEV Molo |
| HGT (100 WGT 208 | DOB 4/28/58 |
| LOCATION 5 federal / Avenue) | |
| ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID | |
| DIVISION: Road fatro | A A THE TOPPO |
| | NOTIFIED BY COMMO Ves |
| PDPARTI DROWN TO | ARRIVAL AT FACILITY _03/0 |
| BREATH RESULTS: | Arrest Time 02:39 |
| REFUSED | |
| 3. | |
| 4. | |
| TESTING OFFICER'S ID /9/83 | |

JUN 17 2021

D.U.I. WITNESS LIST

| | | | CASE #: | 21-00/340 |
|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------|------------|
| ARRESTING OFFICER: | | Carlos Penagos | | |
| ADDRESS: 300 W Atlantic Ave, De | elray Beach, FL 33444 | | | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): | 561-243-7800 | (WORK): | | |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: Refer to PC | | | | |
| NAME: Ofc. Mitchell | | | | |
| ADDRESS: 300 W Atlantic Ave, De | elray Beach, FL 33444 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | .1 |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): | 561-243-7800 | (WORK): | | |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | | | | |
| NAME: | | | | |
| ADDRESS: | | | | 7 |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): | | (WORK): | | |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | | | | |
| NAME: | | | | |
| ADDRESS: | | | | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): | | (WORK): | | |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | | | | |
| | | | | |
| NAME:ADDRESS: | | | | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): | | (WORK): | | |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | | | | |
| | | 7 | | |
| NAME:ADDRESS: | | | | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): | | (WORK): | | |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| NAME: | | | | |
| ADDRESS: | | | | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): | | (WORK): | | |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | | | | |
| NAME: | | | | |
| ADDRESS: | | | | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): | | (WORK): | | |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | | | | |
| NAME: | | | | |
| | | | | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): | | | | |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | | | | |
| NAME: | | | | |
| ADDRESS: | | | | |
| PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): | | | | - 8- |
| CAN TESTIFY TO: | | | | JIM. AAIA. |
| | | | | VIV 1 VIVE |



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

| | х | Florida State Statute | Description | Page Number(s) |
|---|---|--|--|----------------|
| | | 119.071(2)(d) | Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations. | |
| tions | | 943.053, 943.0525 | NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC. | |
| L/E Exemptions | | 119.071(4)(c) | Undercover personnel. | |
| L/E.E. | | 119.071(2)(f) | Confidential informants (Cls). | |
| | | 119.071(2)(e) | Confession. | |
| SUS | | 985.04(1) | Juvenile offender records. | |
| mptic | | 119.071(h)(i) | Assets of a crime victim. | |
| Public Info. Exemptions | | 395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a) | Medical information. | |
| blic In | | 394.4615(7) | Mental health information. | |
| Δ. | | 119.071(4)(d)(2)(a) | Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children. | |
| | × | (iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e) | Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers. | 2 |
| | | (viii) 394.4615(7) | Clinical records under the Baker Act. | |
| of 23) | | (xii) 741.30(3)(b) | The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request. | |
| (Rule | | (xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h) | Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses. | |
| Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23) | 0 | | | |
| al Administ | | The state of the s | | |
| es of Judici | | | | |
| Florida Rul | | | | |
| | | en e | | |
| Other | | | Other: | |
| ਠ | | | Other: | |

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

| Booking Number: 2021014656 | Date: 06/17/2021 |
|----------------------------|-----------------------------------|
| | Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185 |